company’s consolidated financial statements subsequent to the Merger. In addition, the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
do not purport to project the future financial position or results of operations of the merged companies. Reclassifications and adjustments may be required if
changes to Tiger Media’s financial presentation are needed to conform Tiger Media’s and TBO’s accounting policies.

These Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements do not give effect to any anticipated synergies, operating efficiencies or
cost savings that may be associated with the transaction. These financial statements also do not include any integration costs the companies may incur
related to the Merger as part of combining the operations of the companies. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements do not
include an estimate for transaction costs, of approximately $0.8 million.

PF-2

Tiger Media, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

As of September 30, 2014
(unaudited)

(in thousands, except share and per share data) 4(a)

Tiger
Media,
Inc. As

reported

The
Best
One,

Inc. As
reported

Interactive
Data, LLC

As
reported

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 4,548   $ 2,238   $ 641   $ —   $ 7,427
Accounts receivable, net   1,147   —   455   —   1,602
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   513   —   89   —   602
Deferred tax assets, current   185   16   —   —   201

Total current assets  6,393   2,254   1,185   —   9,832
NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property and equipment, net   1,478   —   158   —   1,636
Long-term deferred expenses   697   —   —   —   697
Intangible assets, net   1,726   —   26   —   1,752
Goodwill   —   —   —   35,111   4(d)   35,111
Deferred tax assets   —   —   205   —   205

Total non-current assets  3,901   —   389   35,111   39,401
Total assets   10,294   2,254   1,574   35,111   49,233
LIABILITIES & SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable   1,262   48   106   —   1,416
Accrued expenses and other payables   220   —   31   —   251
Acquisition consideration payable   460   —   —   —   460
Amounts due to related parties   167   —   —   —   167
Deferred revenue   163   —   141   —   304
Other current liabilities   —   —   104   —   104

Total current liabilities  2,272   48   382   —   2,702
Total liabilities  2,272   48   382   —   2,702
SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Common Shares - $0.0005 par value 200,000,000 shares authorized   4   —   —   4   4(b)   8
Preferred Shares - $0.0001 par value 10,000,000 shared authorized   —   —   —   1   4(b)
Additional paid-in capital   146,071   2,238   801   (3,039)   4(c)   184,575

   38,504   4(b)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (4,384)   —   —   —   (4,384)
Accumulated earnings / (deficit)   (133,669)   (32)   391   (359)   4(c)   (133,669)

Total shareholders’ equity   8,022   2,206   1,192   35,111   46,530
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity   $ 10,294   $ 2,254   $ 1,574   $ 35,111   $ 49,232

PF-3

Tiger Media, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the nine months ended September 30, 2014
(unaudited)

(in thousands, except share and per share data) 4(a)

Tiger Media, Inc.

As reported
The Best One, Inc.

As reported
Interactive Data, LLC

As reported

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Consolidated
Net revenues   $ 2,048   $ —   $ 2,771   $ —   $ 4,819
Cost of revenues   (2,430)   —   (1,042)   —   (3,472)
Gross profit / (loss)  (382)  —   1,729   —   1,347
Operating expenses

Sales and marketing expenses  (697)  (204)  —   (901)
General and administrative

expenses  (1,911)  (16)  (1,099)  —   (3,026)
Profit / (loss) from operations  (2,990)  (16)  426   —   (2,580)
Other income / (expense)

Interest income  52   —   —   —   52
Other expense, net  (29)  (32)  —   —   (61)

Total other income / (expense)  23   (32)  —   —   (9)
Profit / (loss) before income taxes  (2,967)  (48)  426   —   (2,589)

Income taxes benefit /
(provision)  153   16   (150)  —   19

Net profit / (loss) $ (2,814) $ (32) $ 276  $ 0  $ (2,570)
Loss per share, basic and diluted $ (0.08) $ (0.12)
Weighted average number of

shares outstanding, basic and
diluted  36,395,255   (14,853,430)4(e)  21,544,825

PF-4

Tiger Media, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2013
(unaudited)

(in thousands, except share and per share data) 4(a)

Tiger Media, Inc.

As reported
The Best One, Inc.

As reported
Interactive Data, LLC

As reported
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Consolidated
Net revenues   $ 2,875   $ —   $ 3,746   $   $ 6,621
Cost of revenues   (1,765)   —   (1,552)   —   (3,317)
Gross profit  1,110   —   2,194   —   3,304
Operating expenses

Sales and marketing expenses  (788)  —   (364)  —   (1,152)
General and administrative

expenses  (4,397)  —   (1,095)  —   (5,492)
Gain from extinguishment of

acquisition consideration
payable  99   —   —   —   99

Profit / (loss) from operations  (3,976)  —   735   —   (3,241)
Other income / (expense)

Interest income  12   —   —   —   12
Other expense, net  (4)  —   —   —   (4)

Total other income  8   —   —   —   8
Profit / (loss) before income taxes  (3,968)  —   735   —   (3,233)

Income taxes benefit /
(provision)  33   —   (260)  —   (227)

Net profit / (loss) $ (3,935) $ 0  $ 475  $ 0  $ (3,460)
Loss per share, basic and diluted $ (0.13) $ (0.17)
Weighted average number of

shares outstanding, basic and
diluted  31,362,848   (10,827,505)4(e)  20,535,343

PF-5

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Basis of Presentation

The preceding Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements have been prepared by Tiger Media based on the historical
financial statements of Tiger Media, TBO and Interactive Data to illustrate the effects of the proposed Merger. On October 2, 2014, TBO acquired 100% of
the membership interests of Interactive Data. On December 14, 2014, Tiger Media and TBO entered into Merger Agreement. The Unaudited Pro Forma